•		17 13 00
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	01-04-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
RI	ET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	101571430 ————————————————————————————————————	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael James Bartelme	2. Name and address of receiving party(is Name: Ecolab Inc.	es):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:	U.S.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Ecolab Center  City: St. Paul State: Minnesota	Zip: 55102
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: December 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	1
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: De	ecember 6, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	1738536
Additiona	l numbers attached? □ Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and paten	ts involved: 1
mailed:  Walter J. Steinkraus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ■ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	ount _
Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A. Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit ac	
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	11/15/11	12/15/2000
Walter J. Steinkraus	Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)		
1	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	sheet information to: sioner of Patents and Trademarks	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01/03/2001 MTHAI1 00000150 09738536 01 FC:581 40.00 0P

> PATENT REEL: 011384 FRAME: 0543

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Michael James Bartelme residing at 14273 Carmody Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347-1605 have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

## COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR PREVENTION OF DISCOLORATION OF DETERGENTS USING NONIONIC SURFACTANTS AND AN ALKALINE SOURCE

disclosed in my a	application for Uni	ited States Letter Patent filed:	
<b>⊠</b>	concurrently here	ewith I assigned Serial No; and	
6109 Blue Circle application above	Drive, Minnetonk		Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, ing date and application number of said
Paul, Minnesota said application f	of the State of M. 55102, is desirous or any and all course.	innesota, and having its principal pass of acquiring the entire right, title,	organized and existing under and by lace of business at <u>Ecolab Center</u> , St. and interest in and to said invention, to and to any and all Design Letters Patent
assigns, the entire any and all count	y acknowledged, le right, title and in ries, to any and all	I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transforterest, legal and equitable, in and to I Letters Patent, and to any and all I	I valuable consideration, the receipt of all er unto Assignee, its successors, and said invention, to said application for Design Letters Patent of any and all ents and Trademarks is hereby authorized which may be granted to said invention to
Dated: Dec 6	<u>; , 200</u> 0	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	Michael James Bartelme
Dated:		Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:	
Dated:		Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:	
Dated:		Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:	
	JA NO	CQUELINE M. STADT TARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005	uelin m. Stact

PATENT REEL: 011384 FRAME: 0544

Docket No.: E14.2-9294

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): Michael James Bartelme

Title: COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR

PREVENTION OF DISCOLORATION OF

**DETERGENTS USING NONIONIC** 

SURFACTANTS AND AN ALKALINE SOURCE

Filed: \( \text{concurrently herewith} \)

on \_\_\_\_\_ and assigned Serial No.

Box Patent Application Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

## CONSTRUCTIVE PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME AND FEE AUTHORIZATION PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §1.136(a)(3)

Applicant hereby requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office treat any concurrent or future reply requiring a petition for an extension of time pursuant to §1.136 for its timely submission as incorporating therein a petition for an extension of time for the appropriate length of time.

Applicant authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to charge all required extension of time fees that have not otherwise been paid to Deposit Account No. 22-0350.

By:

Respectfully submitted, VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS

Date: December 15, 2000

Walter J. Steinkraus Registration No. 29,592

6109 Blue Circle Drive, Suite 2000 Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185 Telephone: (952) 563-3000

**RECORDED: 12/15/2000** 

Facsimile: (952) 563-3001

PATENT REEL: 011384 FRAME: 0545